


ACKNOWLEDGEMENTS

Alhamdulillah, grateful to praise Allah S.W.T for the pennission given, my

fmal project paper entitled "Satisfactions of Student Towards School Furniture" had

been successfully submitted as planned.

I'm also want to express the special thanks to my advisor, Ms Noorshashillawati

Azura bt Mohammad whose willingness to contribute her knowledge, effort and time to

monitor the work till I'm completed the fmal project paper. Along the way without her

instruction order, I could not complete this paper project. From the lesson given I can be

done my final project.

Thanks also to Dr. Wan Nazri bin Wan Abdul Rahman, lecturer of our project

paper give supported to all students until we done our final project paper. Also not forget

thanks to Principals, Teachers and Students of Sekolah Menengah Kebangsaan Jengka

Pusat 2 (SMKJP2) give their participation when I'm doing the research at their schooL

To my entire friend, thanks a lot to give supported until I'm finished this final

project paper. We together go through to finish our project paper for the last semester

here. Thank you for all the supports, guidance and the co-operative showed. I'm very

appreciated it.

Last but not least, my proudest gratitude goes out to my beloved family, especially

for my parents because gives their advice to finish my final project and thank you to

other person give their support and helped when I'm needed. May Allah bless all of you.

iii



TABLE OF CONTENTS

APPROVAL SHEET

DECLARATION

ACKNOWLEDGEMENTS

TABLE OF CONTENTS

LIST OF TABLES

LIST OF FIGURES

LIST OF PLATES

ABSTRACT

ABSTRAK

CHAPTER 1: INTRODUCTION

1.1 Introduction

1.2 Objectives

CHAPTER 2: LITERATURE REVIEW

2.1 General

2.2 Profile

2.3 Ergonomic

2.3.1 Definition of Ergonomics Implying Two Aspect of Matter

2.4 Anthropometric

iv

Page

11

11l

v

VI

Vll

Vlll

IX

X

1

3

4

7

8

9

10



CHAPTER 3: MATERIALS AND METHODS

3.1 Respondents

3.2 Questionnaires

3.3 Materials

3.3.1 Weighting Scale

3.3.2 Height Measurement

3.3.3 Furniture measurements

CHAPTER 4: RESULTS AND DISCUSSIONS
4.1 Total Students

4.2 Student Height

4.3 Students Weight

4.4 In charge Person

4.5 Types of School Furniture

4.6 Design of School Furniture

4.7 Body Structure

4.8 School Furniture Comfortability

4.9 Design Satisfaction

4.10 Effect on Body

CHAPTER 5: CONCLUSION WORK AND RECOMMENDATION

FOR FUTURE

5.1 Conclusions

5.2 Recommendations

REFERENCES

APPENDICES

VITA

v

13

14

17

18

19

21

22

24

26

28

30

32

34

36

38

40

41

42

45

46



SATISFACTIONS OF STUDENT TOWARDS SCHOOL FURNITURE

ABSTRACT

The purpose of this study was to know the satisfaction of students towards school

furniture. A total of 60 (30 male and 30 female) students, from Sekolah Menengah

Kebangsaan Jengka Pusat 2 (SMKJP2) participated in the study. Their ages ranged from

13 to 17 years. The following student body dimensions were measure on their height and

weight. This study also based on the ergonomic and anthropometric measures. In

addition, the dimensions were measured for two types of chair and two type of table

prevalent in classroom. From the study, most of students were satisfied with the school

furniture. However, more students agree that the school furniture dimension need

improvements to match with their body and make them comfortable with the design.

ix


	SAPURA BINTI MAT ZANGGI
	APPROVAL SHEET
	Candidate's Declaration
	ACKNOWLEDGEMENTS
	TABLE OF CONTENTS
	LIST OF TABLE
	LIST OF FIGURES
	LIST OF PLATES
	ABSTRACT
	CHAPTER l INTRODUCTION
	1.1 Introduction
	1.2 Objectives

	CHAPTER 2 LITERATURE REVIEW
	2.1 General
	2.2 Profile
	2.3 Ergonomic
	2.3.1 Definition of Ergonomics Implying Two Aspect ofMatter

	2.4 Antbropometric

	CHAPTER 3 MATERIALS AND METHODS
	3.1 Respondents
	3.2 Questionnaires
	3.3 Materials
	3.3.1 Weighting Scale
	3.3.2 HeightMeasurement
	3.3.3 Furniture measurements


	CHAPTER 4 RESULTS AND DISCUSSIONS
	4.1 Total Students
	4.2 Student Height
	4.3 Students Weight
	4.4 In charge Person
	4.5 Types of School Furniture
	4.6 Design of School Furniture
	4.7 Body Structure
	4.8 Scbool Furniture Comfortability
	4.9 Design Satisfaction
	4.10 Effect on Body

	CHAPTER 5 CONCLUSIONS AND RECOMMENDATIONS
	5.1 Conclusions
	5.2 Recommendations

	REFERENCES
	APPENDICES
	VITA



