UNIVERSITI TEKNOLOGI MARA

SATISFACTIONS OF STUDENT TOWARDS SCHOOL FURNITURE

SAPURA BINTI MAT ZANGGI

Thesis submitted in fulfilment of the requirements for the degree of

Bachelor of Science in Furniture Technology

Faculty of Applied Sciences

May 2011

ACKNOWLEDGEMENTS

Alhamdulillah, grateful to praise Allah S.W.T for the permission given, my final project paper entitled "Satisfactions of Student Towards School Furniture" had been successfully submitted as planned.

I'm also want to express the special thanks to my advisor, Ms Noorshashillawati Azura bt Mohammad whose willingness to contribute her knowledge, effort and time to monitor the work till I'm completed the final project paper. Along the way without her instruction order, I could not complete this paper project. From the lesson given I can be done my final project.

Thanks also to Dr. Wan Nazri bin Wan Abdul Rahman, lecturer of our project paper give supported to all students until we done our final project paper. Also not forget thanks to Principals, Teachers and Students of Sekolah Menengah Kebangsaan Jengka Pusat 2 (SMKJP2) give their participation when I'm doing the research at their school.

To my entire friend, thanks a lot to give supported until I'm finished this final project paper. We together go through to finish our project paper for the last semester here. Thank you for all the supports, guidance and the co-operative showed. I'm very appreciated it.

Last but not least, my proudest gratitude goes out to my beloved family, especially for my parents because gives their advice to finish my final project and thank you to other person give their support and helped when I'm needed. May Allah bless all of you.

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page
APPROVAL SHEET	i
DECLARATION	ii
ACKNOWLEDGEMENTS	iii
TABLE OF CONTENTS	v
LIST OF TABLES	vi
LIST OF FIGURES	vii
LIST OF PLATES	viii
ABSTRACT	ix
ABSTRAK	X
CHAPTER 1: INTRODUCTION	
1.1 Introduction	1
1.2 Objectives	3
CHAPTER 2: LITERATURE REVIEW	
2.1 General	4
2.2 Profile	7
2.3 Ergonomic	
2.3.1 Definition of Ergonomics Implying Two Aspect of Matter	9
2.4 Anthropometric	10

CH	APTER:	3: MATERIALS AND METHODS	
3.1 Respondents			13
3.2 (3.2 Questionnaires		
3.3 1	Materials		
	3.3.1	Weighting Scale	17
	3.3.2	Height Measurement	18
	3.3.3	Furniture measurements	19
	APTER 4 Total Stu	4: RESULTS AND DISCUSSIONS idents	21
4.2 5	4.2 Student Height		
4.3 Students Weight			24
4.4 In charge Person			26
4.5 Types of School Furniture			28
4.6 Design of School Furniture			30
4.7 Body Structure			32
4.8 School Furniture Comfortability			34
4.9 Design Satisfaction			36
4.10	Effect	on Body	38
CHA	APTER S	5: CONCLUSION WORK AND RECOMMENDATION	
		FOR FUTURE	
5.1 (Conclusio	ons	40
5.2 1	5.2 Recommendations		
REF	REFERENCES		
APP	APPENDICES		
VIT	VIT A		

SATISFACTIONS OF STUDENT TOWARDS SCHOOL FURNITURE

ABSTRACT

The purpose of this study was to know the satisfaction of students towards school furniture. A total of 60 (30 male and 30 female) students, from Sekolah Menengah Kebangsaan Jengka Pusat 2 (SMKJP2) participated in the study. Their ages ranged from 13 to 17 years. The following student body dimensions were measure on their height and weight. This study also based on the ergonomic and anthropometric measures. In addition, the dimensions were measured for two types of chair and two type of table prevalent in classroom. From the study, most of students were satisfied with the school furniture. However, more students agree that the school furniture dimension need improvements to match with their body and make them comfortable with the design.